May 15, 2008
LMV7271/LMV7275/LMV7272
Single & Dual, 1.8V Low Power Comparators with Rail-to-
Rail Input
General Description
The LMV727X are rail-to-rail input low power comparators,
which are characterized at supply voltage 1.8V, 2.7V and
5.0V. They consume only 9uA supply current per channel

Top View
(bump side down)
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
5-Pin SOT23 LMV7271MF C25A 1k Units Tape and Reel MF05A
LMV7271MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7275MF C26A 1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7275MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SC70 LMV7271MG C34 1k Units Tape and Reel MAA05A
LMV7271MGX 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7275MG C35 1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7275MGX 3k Units Tape and Reel
8-Bump micro
SMD
LMV7272TL I 01 250 Units Tape and Reel TLA08AAA
LMV7272TLX 3k Units Tape and Reel
5 www.national.com
L
M
V
7
2
7
1
/L
M
V
7
2
7
5
/ L
M
V
7
2
7
2
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Typical Performance Characteristics (TA = 25°C, Unless otherwise specified).
VOS vs. VCM
20064028
VOS vs. VCM
20064029
VOS vs. VCM
20064030
Short Circuit vs. Supply Voltage
20064001
Supply Current vs. Supply Voltage (LMV7271)
20064002
Supply Current vs. Supply Voltage (LMV7272)
20064031
www.national.com 6
L
M